
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 2,041 Tons

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

Northeast

30-105994

$6.00

Scale / Ton

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

October 3, 2023

No Bids

Q GRAY FIRE SALVAGE

0







STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 6,945 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:
Western Forest Products (high bidder of Hornet) pulled their bid for Gremlin TS

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

505 Elma McCleary Road South Puget Sound

30-103594

$2,672,000.00

Lump Sum

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$2,859,712.44

October 24, 2023

Murphy Company

Gremlin

Elma, WA  98541

360-915-2518

Murphy Company



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 3,381 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-915-2518

Murphy Company

October 24, 2023

Murphy Company

Ham Hock

Elma, WA 98541

Rainier Veneer

Manke Timber Company

$1,173,361.00

$1,260,251.00

30-103631

$997,000.00

Lump Sum

Hampton Tree Farms

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$1,401,515.09

$1,146,352.74

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

505 Elma McCleary Road South Puget Sound



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 5,654 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 489 South Puget Sound

30-103586

$1,960,000.00

Lump Sum

Hampton Tree Farms

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$2,171,563.98

$2,133,385.28

$2,516,767.20

$2,010,000.00

$2,602,755.00

October 24, 2023

Murphy Company

Hornet

Vancouver, WA  98666

Chehalis Valley Timber

Sierra Pacific Industries

Western Forest Products

360-921-3688

Western Forest Products



















STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 2,724 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-952-8256

NW Timber LLC

October 26, 2023

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

Nakia Creek Salvage

Woodland WA 98674

Murphy Company

NW Timber LLC

$352.82

$379.00

30-105102

$261.00

Scale / mbf

High Cascade Inc

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$322.05

$362.37

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 570 Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 5,481 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-532-2323

Sierra Pacific Industries

October 26, 2023

Sierra Pacific Industries

Huntsman

Aberdeen WA 98520

30-104152

$1,425,000.00

Lump Sum

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$1,583,997.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

301 Hagara Street Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 4,468 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

503-365-8400

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

October 26, 2023

Sierra Pacific Industries

Jigsaw

Salem OR 97308

Harbor Timber $777,588.58

30-103988

$671,000.00

Lump Sum

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$789,275.00

$795,025.25

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 2315 Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 4,681 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 2315 Pacific Cascade

30-087493

$753,000.00

Lump Sum

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$1,229,882.30

October 26, 2023

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

Bernhards Climb

Salem OR 97308

503-365-8400

Hampton Tree Farms LLC



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 1,366 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

Pacific Cascade

30-105160

$725.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

October 26, 2023

No Bids

Upper Left Sort 1

0



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 843 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

Pacific Cascade

30-105161

$750.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

October 26, 2023

No Bids

Upper Left Sort 2

0



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 327 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-892-0770

Western Forest Products US LLC (Vancouver)

October 26, 2023

Western Forest Products US LLC (Vancouver)

Upper Left Sort 3

Vancouver WA 98666

30-105162

$850.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$850.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 489 Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 273 Tons

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

Pacific Cascade

30-105165

$20.00

Scale / Ton

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

October 26, 2023

No Bids

Upper Left Sort 6

0
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